

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.34745 of 2023

Annapurna Das and others ***Petitioners***
Mr.Bhabani Sankar Tripathy(1),
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and another ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.Saswat Das, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

01.11.2023

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners as well as the learned Additional Government Advocate.
3. List this matter next week along with W.P.(C) No.37242 of 2020.

RKS

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge