



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.34745 of 2023

Annapurna Das and others ***Petitioners***
Mr. Bhabani Sankar Tripathy-1, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. Biplab Mohanty, Addl. Government Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
06.

ORDER
30.10.2024

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. Mr. Biplab Mohanty, Additional Government Advocate appearing for the opposite parties-State ensures filing of counter affidavit on or before 18.11.2024, failing which the matter shall proceed on its own merit.

3. List this matter on 20.11.2024.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Suchitra