



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 34745 of 2023

Annapurna Das & Ors.

.....

Petitioners

Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Sr. Advocate
along with
Mr. A. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

24.02.2026

Order No. 11

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Taking into account the nature of order passed by the Tribunal in order dtd.15.03.2018 in O.A. No. 2369(C) of 2017 & batch, more particularly Para 5 of the said order and consequential order passed by this Court in its order dtd.15.12.2025, learned Addl. Govt. Advocate is directed to obtain instruction before the next date positively.
4. On the request made by the learned Addl. Govt. Advocate, list this matter on 20th March, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha